This product conforms to specifications per the terms of the Ramtron Ramtron International Corporation
standard warranty. The product has completed Ramtron�s internal 1850 Ramtron Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80921
qualification testing and has reached production status. (800) 545-FRAM, (719) 481-7000
Rev. 3.0
Feb. 2009 Page 1 of 21
FM32278/276/274/272
5V Integrated Processor Companion with Memory

VDD Supply Voltage
VSS Ground
Ordering Information
Base Configuration Memory Size Operating Voltage Reset Threshold Ordering Part Number
FM32278 256Kb  4.0-5.5V 3.9, 4.4V FM32278-G
 256Kb  4.0-5.5V 3.9, 4.4V FM32278-GTR (tape&reel)
FM32276 64Kb  4.0-5.5V 3.9, 4.4V FM32276-G
 64Kb  4.0-5.5V 3.9, 4.4V FM32276-GTR (tape&reel)
FM32274 16Kb  4.0-5.5V 3.9, 4.4V FM32274-G
 16Kb  4.0-5.5V 3.9, 4.4V FM32274-GTR (tape&reel)
FM32272 4Kb  4.0-5.5V 3.9, 4.4V FM32272-G
 4Kb  4.0-5.5V 3.9, 4.4V FM32272-GTR (tape&reel)
Other memory configurations may be available. Please contact the factory for more information.
VDD
VBAK
SCL
SDA
VSS
NC
NC
PFO
CNT1
PFIRST
A0
A1
CNT2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
 FM32278/276/274/272 - 5V I2C Companion
Rev. 3.0
Feb. 2009 Page 3 of 21
Figure 1.  Block Diagram
Pin Descriptions